Sent By: COBB Division o	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	Page 1 age 1
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H070001 74 335 3)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	and the second
RECEIVED 07 JUL -6 AM 9: 46	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 205-0383 From: Account Number : COBB & COLE Account Number : 12003000050 Phone : (386) 255-1811 Fax Number : (386) 238-7003 Ft.ORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Central Florida Veterinary Associates, PLC Certificate of Status 0 Certificate Of Status 0 Certifi	FILED 107 JUL -6 AM 8-19
Elec	tronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	

Ì

T

NRC

he th

386 238 7003 ; Jul-6-07 9:00;

Page 2

H07000174335 3

FILED

07 JUL -6 AM 8: 19

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

L

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CENTRAL FLORIDA VETERINARY ASSOCIATES, PLC

A Florida Professional Service Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of this Professional Service Limited Liability Company is: Central Florida Veterinary Associates, PI-C.

ARTICLE 2

PURPOSE 1

The purpose for which this professional service limited liability company is initially organized is to engage in every phase and aspect of the practice of veterinary medicine rendering the first same professional services to the public that a veterinarian duly licensed under Florida laws is authorized to render, but such services will be rendered only through the company's officers; for the public that a veterinarian duly licensed under Florida laws is employees, and agents who are duly authorized under Florida laws to practice veterinary medicine as the field of the company also may engage in any or all lawful business which professional service limited to the florida profese professional service limited to the flor

ARTICLE 3

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the professional service limited liability company is 83 Sandcastle Drive, Ormond Beach, Florida 32176. The name and address of the registered agent of the professional service limited liability company is Palmetto Charter Services, Inc., 150 Magnolia Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL 32114.

ARTICLE 4

MANAGEMENT

The professional service limited liability company is to be a manager-managed company. The name and address of its Managers are:

Aman S. Sukhija, D.V.M. 83 Sandcastle Drive Ormond Beach, Florida 32176

041008-002 : LMCT A/LMCLA : 00522687 WPD; 3

H07000174335 3

H07000174335 3

Thomas W. MacPhail, D.V.M. 2120 International Speedway Blvd. DcLand, FL 32724

Deborah C. Ulbrich, D.V.M. 2120 International Speedway Blvd. DeLand, FL 32724

ARTICLE 5

.

MEMBERS

Interest in this professional service limited liability company shall be issued only to individuals who are duly licensed to render services as a veterinarian under the laws of the State of Florida, or to professional corporations or professional service limited liability companies legally authorized under the laws of the State of Florida to render professional veterinary services.

ARTICLE 6

If any officer, member, manager, agent or employee of this professional service limited liability company who has been rendering professional veterinary services to the public, becomes the plegally disqualified to render such services within the State or accepts employment which, pursuant is the service is to existing laws, places restrictions or limitations upon his continued rendering of such professional service is a service in the service is a service in the service is a service in the service is an endering of such professional service is a service in the service in the service

ARTICLE 7

VOTING TRUSTS

No member of this professional service limited liability company shall enter into a voting trust agreement or any other type of agreement vesting in another person the authority to exercise the voting power of any or all of his membership interest.

ARTICLE 8

INDEMNIFICATION

To the fullest extent permitted by law, this professional service limited liability company shall indemnify any person who was or is a party to any proceeding by reason of the fact that he/she is or was a manager, managing member or officer of the company or is or was serving at the request of the company as a manager, managing member, director, or officer of another limited liability company, corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against liability incurred in a manner he/she reasonably believed to be in, or not opposed to, the best interests of the company and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe his/her conduct was unlawful. The company shall reimburse each person for all costs and expenses, including, without limitation, attorneys' fees, reasonably incurred by him/her in connection with any such liability in the manner provided for by law or in accordance with the Operating Agreement of

041008-002 : LMCLA/LMCLA : 00522687.WPD; 3

H07000174335 3

386 238 7003 Jul-6-07 9:01; ;

· H07000174335 3

1 . .

Constant and the set of a n dan gara tan ƙasar a ƙasar Hara ta ƙ

511

the company. The rights accruing to any person under the foregoing provision shall not exclude any other right to which he may be lawfully entitled, nor shall anything therein contain or restrict the right of the company to indemnify or reimburse such person in any proper case even though not specifically provided for herein.

ARTICLE 9

AMENDMENT

These Articles of Organization may be amended in any manner now or hereafter provided for by law and all rights conferred upon members hereunder are granted subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members do hereby execute and acknowledge 1... these articles of organization this $2^{\sqrt{2}}$ day of _ 2007.

, I · By: Amán Si lanager, Memb service agencies Bý: PUM Thomas W. MacPhail, D.V.M., Manager, Member Section 31 ۶.

By: w

Dehorah C. Ulbrich, D.V.M., Manager, Member

041008-002 : LMCEA/LMCEA : 00522687.WPD; 3

H07000174335 3

H07000174335 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Pursuant to Section 608.415 Florida Statutes, Central Florida Veterinary Associates, PLC hereby designates PALMETTO CHARTER SERVICES, INC., 150 Magnolia Ave., Daytona Beach, FL 32114, as its registered agent and the street address of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida.

Rv consere Sukhija, D.V.M. Manager, Momber Aman S.

Bv: Thomas W. MacPhail; D.V.M., Manager, Member

UM Bv: Deborah C. Ulbrich, D.V .M., Manager, Member

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

The undersigned understands the obligations of and hereby accepts the foregoing designation as registered agent of CENTRAL FLORIDA VETERINARY ASSOCIATES, PLC for service of process within the State of Florida.

PALMETTO CHARTER SERVICES, INC., a Florida

corporation icho

By: Scoff Cicho Its: Vice President

FILED 07 JUL -6 AM 8: 19 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

041008-002 : LMCLA/LMCLA : 00522687.WPD; 3

.H07000174335 3